equalling the estimated period for which all benefit payments will continue. This period is approximately 25 years for pension and 10 years
for end of service gratuity. The differences in the discount rates for pension and end of service gratuity reflect the differences in the estimated
period for benefit payments.

The differences in the rate of future annual salary increases reflect the remaining working life of participants for each plan.

Notes to the Financial Statements

Messages and Management Profiles Business Model Management Discussion Recognition Stewardship Supplementary Financial Information Financial Reports Annexes

DFCC Bank   Annual Report   2013/14

245

49.10  Sensitivity of Assumptions Used in the Actuarial Valuation
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the key assumptions used with all other variables held
constant in the employment benefit liability measurement. The effect in the income statement and the statement of financial position with the
assumed changes in the discount rate and the salary increment rate is given below:

Effect on Income Statement
Increase/(Decrease)

Effect on Defined Benefit
Obligation Increase/

(Decrease)
LKR 000 LKR 000

Funded Pension Liability

Discount rate

Increase by 1%  228,448  (228,448)

Decrease by 1%  (268,539)  268,539

Salary Increment Rate

Increase by 1%  (55,737)  55,737

Decrease by 1%  51,765  (51,765)

Unfunded Pension Liability*

Discount rate

Increase by 1%  4,967  (4,967)

Decrease by 1%  (5,727)  5,727

Unfunded End of Service Gratuity

Discount rate

Increase by 1%  4,174  (4,174)

Decrease by 1%  (4,914)  4,914

Salary Increment Rate

Increase by 1%  (4,774)  4,774

Decrease by 1%  4,142  (4,142)

* Salary increment not applicable – ex-employee.

As at 31 March 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009
LKR 000 LKR 000 LKR 000 LKR 000 LKR 000

49.11  Historical Information

Present value of the defined benefit obligation  1,750,987  1,494,887  1,367,956  1,317,586  1,194,916

Fair value of plan assets  1,821,009  1,607,025 1,497,559  1,416,019  1,187,818

(Surplus)/deficit in the plan  (70,022)  (112,138)  (129,603)  (98,433)  7,098

Notes to the Financial Statements

Messages and Management Profiles Business Model Management Discussion Recognition Stewardship Supplementary Financial Information Financial Reports Annexes

2013/14   Annual Report   DFCC Bank

246

BANK

As at 31.03.2014
LKR 000

31.03.2013
LKR 000

50  Due to Subsidiaries

DFCC Consulting (Pvt) Limited  –   525

51  Subordinated Term Debt

Year of issuance Face value Interest rate Tenure Issue date Maturity date

BANK GROUP

31.03.2014 31.03.2013 31.03.2014 31.03.2013
LKR 000 LKR 000 LKR 000 LKR 000 LKR 000

Issued by Bank

i. Listed
   debentures 590,000 14.00% 10 Years 26 Sep. 2006 26 Sep. 2016 609,373 609,373 609,373 609,373